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BUNNELL CITY COMMISSION MEETING
Monday, January 22, 2024

7:00 PM
1769 East Moody Boulevard (GSB),

Chambers Room
Bunnell, FL 32110

A. Call Meeting to Order and Pledge Allegiance to the Flag
PH

Roll Call

Invocation for our Military Troops and National Leaders

B. Introductions, Commendations, Proclamations, and Presentations:

B.1. Presentation: Honoring Mayor Catherine D Robinson for Service to the Northeast
Florida Regional Council (Elizabeth Payne)

C. Consent Agenda:
PH

C.1. Approval of Warrant
1.

a. January 22, 2024 Warrant

C.2. Approval of Minutes
2.

a. January 8, 2024 City Commission Minutes

C.3. Request Approval of Amendment to Contract 2023-01 with The Collage
Companies for Phase 2 of the Bunnell Administration/Police Department Design
Build Project.

C.4. Request to appoint Janice Catoggio as a regular member of the Planning, Zoning
and Appeals Board to fill a vacated seat.

D. Public Comments:

Comments regarding items not on the Agenda.  Citizens are encouraged to speak;
however, comments are limited to four (4) minutes.

E. Ordinances: (Legislative):

E.1. Ordinance 2024-01 Requesting the Voluntary Contraction of the City's Boundaries



for 10+/- acres of property located at 100 Favoretta Road. - First Reading
E.2. Ordinance 2024-02 Requesting the Voluntary Contraction of the City's Boundaries

for 5+/- acres of property located at 85 East Twin Lakes Road. - First Reading

F. Resolutions: (Legislative): None

G. Old Business: None

H. New Business:

H.1. Request Approval of Agreement #2024-02 and Purchase Order with Data Flow
Systems, LLC for Lift Station SCADA

I. Reports:

• City Clerk

• Police Chief

• City Attorney

• City Manager

• Mayor and City Commissioners

J. Call for Adjournment.

This agenda is subject to change without notice.  Please see posted copy at City Hall,
and our website www.BunnellCity.us.
 
NOTICE: If any person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission or any
of its boards, with respect to any matter considered at any meeting of such boards or
commission, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and for this purpose he or she
may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes
the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based, 286.0105 Florida Statutes.
Any person requiring a special accommodation at this meeting because of a disability
or physical impairment should contact the City Clerk at (386) 437-7500 at least 48
hours prior to the meeting date.
 

THE CITY OF BUNNELL IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY SERVICE PROVIDER.

Posted by City Clerk's office on January 16, 2024



City of Bunnell, Florida
ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type
Warrant 1/22/2024 Warrant
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Expense Approval Register
City of Bunnell, FL Packet: APPKT08296 - 01.22.24 Warrant

Amount(None) Post Date Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Number

Vendor: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc.

4,663.53Lab TestingAdvanced Environmental La…01/01/2024 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. Total: 4,663.53

Vendor: Alpha General Services

2,347.801/2 HP, 115 V, 1 PH, W/20' EPAlpha General Services10/31/2023 404-0535-535.5264

Vendor Alpha General Services Total: 2,347.80

Vendor: Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida

1,759.40FCL January 2024Blue Cross Blue Shield of Flor…01/08/2024 001-2184000

81.17FCL January 2024Blue Cross Blue Shield of Flor…01/08/2024 001-2184500

2,047.87FCL December 2023Blue Cross Blue Shield of Flor…12/07/2023 001-2184000

Vendor Blue Cross Blue Shield of Florida Total: 3,888.44

Vendor: C.A.P. Government, Inc.

3,000.00Services through Novemeber…C.A.P. Government, Inc.12/21/2023 118-0524-524.3401

Vendor C.A.P. Government, Inc. Total: 3,000.00

Vendor: Carl Eric Johnson, Inc

164.342nd cableCarl Eric Johnson, Inc12/08/2023 401-0533-533.4640

126.163rd cableCarl Eric Johnson, Inc12/08/2023 401-0533-533.4640

126.161st cableCarl Eric Johnson, Inc12/08/2023 401-0533-533.4640

Vendor Carl Eric Johnson, Inc Total: 416.66

Vendor: Charter Communications

400.00100 Utility 01.01.24-01.31.24Charter Communications01/01/2024 001-0512-512.4100

111.40200 Tolman 12.26.23-1.25.24Charter Communications12/21/2023 404-0535-535.4100

Vendor Charter Communications Total: 511.40

Vendor: City of Bunnell - WS O&M

54.9802-2050-09 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6002-3191-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.7903-0161-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.8902-2503-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6004-2181-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6003-1541-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6004-3031-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

491.2402-2070-07 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

495.5602-2080-08 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.60043360-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6003-4991-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6006-0327-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

175.4703-0545-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

506.4802-2060-09 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6004-3032-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6003-5151-00 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

174.6004-0170-02 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

768.3803-0320-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

545.5604-1140-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

1,546.9103-5260-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

817.9603-5240-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

365.5201-5270-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

3,006.8303--0370-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

895.8801-0040-01 Dec 2023City of Bunnell - WS O&M11/29/2023 001-0572-572.4300

Vendor City of Bunnell - WS O&M Total: 11,766.45

Vendor: Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company

1,170.26Colonial Life December 2023Colonial Life & Accident Insu…12/07/2023 001-2185000

Vendor Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company Total: 1,170.26
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Amount(None) Post Date Vendor Name Description (Item) Account Number

Vendor: Culligan Water Products

38.505Gal WaterCulligan Water Products12/31/2023 001-0521-521.5100

Vendor Culligan Water Products Total: 38.50

Vendor: DG Hardware, Inc.

36.68Yellow Paint for sidewalkDG Hardware, Inc.12/28/2023 001-0541-541.5200

Vendor DG Hardware, Inc. Total: 36.68

Vendor: Environmental Land Services of Flagler County, Inc

4,701.90Services through 12.29.23-1.…Environmental Land Services…01/05/2024 402-0534-534.3400

4,068.98Services for 12.22.23-12.28.23Environmental Land Services…12/29/2023 402-0534-534.3400

Vendor Environmental Land Services of Flagler County, Inc Total: 8,770.88

Vendor: Expert Chemical Sales & Service LLC

330.00Trash BagsExpert Chemical Sales & Serv…12/20/2023 001-0541-541.5200

Vendor Expert Chemical Sales & Service LLC Total: 330.00

Vendor: Ferguson US Holdings, Inc

122.83Parts for forcemain break Oti…Ferguson US Holdings, Inc10/30/2023 404-0535-535.5200

Vendor Ferguson US Holdings, Inc Total: 122.83

Vendor: Ferguson Waterworks #3650

100.37LF 3/4 STRT meter coupFerguson Waterworks #365012/22/2023 401-0533-533.5264

1,162.50Meter BoxesFerguson Waterworks #365012/22/2023 401-0533-533.5264

100.38LF 3/4 STRT meter coupFerguson Waterworks #365012/22/2023 404-0535-535.5264

1,162.50Meter BoxesFerguson Waterworks #365012/22/2023 404-0535-535.5264

Vendor Ferguson Waterworks #3650 Total: 2,525.75

Vendor: Flagler County Board of County Commissioners

4,606.76Nov Fuel ReimbursementFlagler County Board of Coun…12/12/2023 001-0521-521.5210

Vendor Flagler County Board of County Commissioners Total: 4,606.76

Vendor: Flagler Humane Society

2,240.70December 2023Flagler Humane Society12/31/2023 001-0562-562.3402

Vendor Flagler Humane Society  Total: 2,240.70

Vendor: Florida Health Care Plans, Inc.

2,617.44T 23 Jan 2024Florida Health Care Plans, Inc.01/08/2023 001-2184000

49,012.65T 66 Jan 2024Florida Health Care Plans, Inc.01/08/2024 001-2184000

1,692.61Retiree Jan 2024Florida Health Care Plans, Inc.01/08/2024 001-2184500

Vendor Florida Health Care Plans, Inc.        Total: 53,322.70

Vendor: Gregory Fields

75.00Disply Box, Engraved AwardGregory Fields12/18/2023 001-0541-541.4900

Vendor Gregory Fields Total: 75.00

Vendor: Guardian Alliance Technologies, Inc

40.00Monthly Screening ReportsGuardian Alliance Technologi…12/31/2023 001-0521-521.4900

Vendor Guardian Alliance Technologies, Inc Total: 40.00

Vendor: Hawkins Inc

1,088.13WWTP ChemicalsHawkins Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.5200

720.00WWTP ChemicalsHawkins Inc12/22/2023 404-0535-535.5200

1,305.00WTP ChemicalsHawkins Inc12/22/2023 404-0535-535.5200

1,372.75WWTP ChemicalsHawkins Inc12/29/2023 404-0535-535.5200

540.00WTP ChemicalsHawkins Inc12/08/2023 401-0533-533.5205

Vendor Hawkins Inc Total: 5,025.88

Vendor: Kenneth W Harris

84.99Safety Footware Reimburse…Kenneth W Harris12/19/2023 001-0541-541.5220

Vendor Kenneth W Harris                   Total: 84.99

Vendor: Language Line Services Inc

2.24Over the phone interpretationLanguage Line Services Inc12/31/2023 001-0512-512.4100

Vendor Language Line Services Inc Total: 2.24

Vendor: Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply

269.47Case 9mm LugerLawmen's & Shooters' Supply10/16/2023 001-0521-521.5200

Vendor Lawmen's & Shooters' Supply Total: 269.47
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Vendor: Liberty National Life Insurance

770.80Global Life December 2023Liberty National Life Insurance01/08/2023 001-2185000

Vendor Liberty National Life Insurance            Total: 770.80

Vendor: MacData LLC

40.00Police Dept VolunteerMacData LLC12/31/2023 001-0521-521.4900

Vendor MacData LLC Total: 40.00

Vendor: Municipal Emergency Services, Inc

215.50Subdued PatchesMunicipal Emergency Service…11/08/2023 001-0521-521.5220

121.38Mens 4 pocket pants 18in TieMunicipal Emergency Service…12/27/2023 001-0521-521.5220

37.58Name BarMunicipal Emergency Service…12/05/2023 001-0521-521.5220

Vendor Municipal Emergency Services, Inc Total: 374.46

Vendor: NextEra Energy Inc

12.9701235-95431 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

102.7801408-42220 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

29.7404369-52212 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

73.0504799-99278 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0519-519.4300

33.0005365-06116 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

4,289.0008857-07703 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 401-0533-533.4300

31.0709445-94365 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

36.7814322-90094 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0572-572.4300

127.7314391-64359 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0524-524.4300

36.8316239-97200 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

12.9719639-02331 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

26.4323515-07823 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 401-0533-533.4300

407.7324515-76322 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0572-572.4300

27.3525840-57588 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

35.0126391-00821 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

56.8828635-95142 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0572-572.4300

12.9729732-82177 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

163.3134080-03816 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

3,588.6037390-07957 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

211.8337400-05982 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

298.1338244-16469 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

36.0139472-13538 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

30.3346834-52215 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

82.6447533-10046 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

90.0348483-68421 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0519-519.4300

30.6948784-38110 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0519-519.4300

234.5656811-06810 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

30.0656821-04848 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

90.2056831-02874 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

103.2159268-64496 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 401-0533-533.4300

12.9760520-97182 Jan2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

49.2266101-01831 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0572-572.4300

40.0466311-06884 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

29.7467305-62219 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

27.3567468-67586 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0541-541.4300

12.9768117-21478 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

30.9969938-28117 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

117.0376171-09884 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

12.9779034-46115 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

65.3982864-01883 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

29.7490810-48119 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

12.9793326-99348 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4300

46.6095527-02467 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 404-0535-535.4300

69.6399040-97517 Jan 2024NextEra Energy Inc01/05/2024 001-0519-519.4300

57.5702735-15254 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 001-0519-519.4300

46.2106115-08987 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 404-0535-535.4300

367.5816455-03937 dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 001-0541-541.4300
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7,555.2816525-04919 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 404-0535-535.4300

50.1016885-09957 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 404-0535-535.4300

35.8827076-01973 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 404-0535-535.4300

134.2827516-03917 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 404-0535-535.4300

92.1250935-9318 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 001-0519-519.4300

102.1951926-14112 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 001-0519-519.4300

93.8956661-53118 Dec 2023NextEra Energy Inc12/30/2023 001-0519-519.4300

Vendor NextEra Energy Inc        Total: 19,434.60

Vendor: Nicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.

29.16Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.01/01/2024 001-0541-541.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.01/01/2024 001-0549-549.4400

29.16Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.01/01/2024 001-0572-572.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.01/01/2024 401-0533-533.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.01/01/2024 402-0534-534.4400

29.17Ice Machine MaintenanceNicholson A/C & Heating, Inc.01/01/2024 404-0535-535.4400

Vendor Nicholson A/C & Heating, Inc. Total: 175.00

Vendor: Pace Analytical Services, LLC

150.00Lab TestingPace Analytical Services, LLC12/29/2023 401-0533-533.3401

Vendor Pace Analytical Services, LLC Total: 150.00

Vendor: PPLSI Legal Shield

318.63Legal Shield December 2023PPLSI Legal Shield01/08/2023 001-2185000

Vendor PPLSI Legal Shield Total: 318.63

Vendor: Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust

6,850.25WC FL 1 0182002 23-21Preferred Governmental Insu…01/05/2024 001-2182000

Vendor Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust Total: 6,850.25

Vendor: Rayco Funding & Development, Inc

1,575.00Hauling of BiosolidsRayco Funding & Developme…12/27/2023 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Rayco Funding & Development, Inc       Total: 1,575.00

Vendor: Ring Investments LLC

60,000.00Mower LeaseRing Investments LLC12/27/2023 001-0541-541.4400

Vendor Ring Investments LLC Total: 60,000.00

Vendor: S.R. Bray, LLC

657.60Fuel Analysis, Oil Analysis, & …S.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4640

293.93BATTERY, GROUP 31PS.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

165.00MILEAGE ROUNDTRIPS.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

2,635.00REPAIR LABORS.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

187.76Environmental SurchargeS.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

1,362.20CONTROLLER, BASLER DGC-5…S.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

300.00EXPEDITED SHIPPINGS.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

35.00FUEL ESCALATION FEES.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

7.43BATTERY WASHER KITS.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

1,460.20ASCO 300 SERIES CONTROLL…S.R. Bray, LLC12/27/2023 404-0535-535.4600

Vendor S.R. Bray, LLC Total: 7,104.12

Vendor: SMA Healthcare Inc

530.00Commission Advance Caterin…SMA Healthcare Inc01/08/2024 001-0512-512.4900

Vendor SMA Healthcare Inc Total: 530.00

Vendor: Staples Inc

75.00Relocation FeeStaples Inc11/27/2023 001-0524-524.3400

75.00Relocation FeeStaples Inc11/27/2023 118-0524-524.3400

Vendor Staples Inc Total: 150.00

Vendor: Sunshine State One Call of Florida, Inc

43.48Monthly Assessment FY2023…Sunshine State One Call of Fl…11/30/2023 401-0533-533.3401

43.47Monthly Assessment FY2023…Sunshine State One Call of Fl…11/30/2023 404-0535-535.3400

Vendor Sunshine State One Call of Florida, Inc Total: 86.95
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Vendor: Tampa Crane & Body Acquisition, LLC

248.34Hydraulic filter kit for truck 9…Tampa Crane & Body Acquisit…11/08/2023 402-0534-534.4620

Vendor Tampa Crane & Body Acquisition, LLC Total: 248.34

Vendor: Terry Taylor Ford Company

49.99Oil Change Vehicle #2002Terry Taylor Ford Company01/04/2024 001-0521-521.4620

49.99Oil Change Vehicle 201Terry Taylor Ford Company01/05/2024 001-0521-521.4620

Vendor Terry Taylor Ford Company Total: 99.98

Vendor: The Brownwood Hotel and Spa, LLC

845.00Elisa Terranova 4.21-4.26The Brownwood Hotel and S…12/21/2023 001-0521-521.5500

Vendor The Brownwood Hotel and Spa, LLC Total: 845.00

Vendor: Tyler Technologies

2,657.73Transaction Fees Utility BillingTyler Technologies12/31/2023 401-0533-533.4900

2,658.54Transaction Fees Utility BillingTyler Technologies12/31/2023 402-0534-534.4900

2,657.73Transaction Fees Utility BillingTyler Technologies12/31/2023 404-0535-535.4900

140.59Utility Billing SubscriptionTyler Technologies12/31/2023 401-0533-533.4900

140.62Utility Billing SubscriptionTyler Technologies12/31/2023 402-0534-534.4900

140.59Utility Billing SubscriptionTyler Technologies12/31/2023 404-0535-535.4900

Vendor Tyler Technologies             Total: 8,395.80

Vendor: UniFirst Corporation

11.92Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/13/2023 001-0521-521.3400

32.62Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 001-0541-541.5220

13.89Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 001-0549-549.5220

21.45Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 001-0572-572.5200

29.78Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 001-0572-572.5220

36.73Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 401-0533-533.5220

37.43Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 402-0534-534.5220

35.81Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 404-0535-535.5220

11.92Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/20/2023 001-0521-521.3400

32.62Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/27/2023 001-0541-541.5220

13.89Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/27/2023 001-0549-549.5220

21.45Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/27/2023 001-0572-572.5200

29.78Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/27/2023 001-0572-572.5220

36.73Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/27/2023 401-0533-533.5220

20.09Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/27/2023 402-0534-534.5220

35.81Uniform RentalUniFirst Corporation12/27/2023 404-0535-535.5220
